

INGREDIENTS

Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD.

HOMEMADE LEMON CURD - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Homemade Lemon Curd (Sugar, **EGG** Yolks, Butter (**MILK**), Lemon Juice, Lemon Zest). Food Colouring (Lemon): Humectant (E422), water, modified starch (tapioca), Colouring (Lemon) ***E102**.

COCONUT & RASPBERRY - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Coconut flavour paste (glucose syrup, coconut 20%), sugar, water, flavouring, thickener: pectin (E440a), colour: carrageenan (E407), Raspberry flavour paste (sugar, raspberry (30%), glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), thickener: pectin (E440a), flavouring, colours: anthocyanins (E163a), curcumin (E100), freeze dried raspberry, salt. Food Colouring (Pink): Humectant (E422), water, modified starch (tapioca), Colouring (Pink) ***E122**. Contains Coconut.

VANILLA BEAN - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Vanilla Bean Paste.

CRÈME BRULÉ - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Homemade Crème Brulé Filling (Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Custard powder (maize starch, salt, colour (annatto norbixin), flavouring). Vanilla Bean Paste, Caramelised Sugar. Homemade salted caramel sauce: caster sugar, water, glucose syrup, double cream (**MILK**), salted butter (**MILK**).

SALTED CARAMEL/CARAMEL SWIRL - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**. Salted caramel sauce: caster sugar, water, glucose syrup, double cream (**MILK**), salted butter (**MILK**). Food colouring (Brown): Humectant (E422), water, colours: **E155**, **E133**, modified starch.

AMARETTO TIRAMISU - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Coffee, Amaretto Syrup (sugar, water, concentrated apricot juice, natural flavouring, apricot juice (11%). Cocoa Powder (cocoa powder, acidity regulators: potassium hydroxide, potassium carbonates). Food Colouring (Brown): Humectant (E422), water, colours: **E155**, **E133**, modified starch. Contains Coffee.

RASPBERRY - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**. Raspberry flavour paste (sugar, raspberry (30%), glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), thickener: pectin (E440a), flavouring, colours: anthocyanins (E163a), curcumin (E100), freeze dried raspberry, salt. Colouring (Pink): Humectant (E422), water, modified starch (tapioca), colour ***E122**.

TOFFEE - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Toffee sauce (invert sugar syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, Colour: plain caramel, natural flavouring).

STRAWBERRY - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Strawberry flavour paste (sugar, strawberry (27%), glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), thickener: pectin (E440a), flavouring, colours: E120, E100 Food Colouring (Strawberry): Humectant (E422), water, modified starch (tapioca), colour E129, E122.

CHOCOLATE & GOOEY CARAMEL - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), Sugar, **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**. Salted caramel sauce: caster sugar, water, glucose syrup, double cream (**MILK**), salted butter (**MILK**). Cocoa powder. Food colouring (Brown): Humectant (E422), water, colours: **E155**, **E133**, modified starch

CHERRY BAKEWELL - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Almond Extract, Glace Cherries (**SULPHITES/SULPHUR DIOXIDE**). Cherry Syrup; Sugar, Water, Colour E129, citric acid, flavouring, preservatives E202, E211. Colour: E122. Warning. *E129 & *E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

CREAMY PISTACHIO - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Pistachio spread (**PISTACHIOS (TREE NUTS)** (45%), sugar, sunflower oil, palm and palm kernel fats, skimmed **MILK** powder, **MILK** whey powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, colours: E100, E141ii). Colour: Pistachio E102, E133, E406, E330, E202. E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

WHITE CHOCOLATE & RASPBERRY - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, White Chocolate: Sugar whole **MILK** powder, coco butter, emulsifier: Lecithins; Vanilla Extract, Double Cream (**MILK**), Raspberry flavour paste (sugar, raspberry (30%), glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), thickener: pectin (E440a), flavouring, colours: anthocyanins (E163a), curcumin (E100), freeze dried raspberry, salt. Food Colouring (Pink): Humectant (E422), water, modified starch (tapioca), colour E122.

STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, toffee sauce (invert sugar solution, partially inverted refiner's syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed **MILK** (12%), sugar, natural flavouring. Colour: plain caramel).

CREAMY ALMOND - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Almond Extract. Flavouring Aqua, colours E133, E422, E104.

CHOCOLATE - Almond Flour (**ALMONDS/TREE NUTS**), **EGG** Whites, Dried **EGG** white, Salt, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Milk Chocolate (**MILK**) Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, lactose (**MILK**), Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); vanilla extract. Food colouring (Brown): Humectant (E422), water, colours: **E155**, **E133**, modified starch. **Contains: ALMONDS (TREE NUTS), EGGS, MILK**

ALL flavours MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SOYA, SESAME, SULPHUR DIOXIDE/SULPHITES, CELERY, MUSTARD, LUPIN, FISH, CRUSTACEANS & MOLLUSCS. **WARNING: *E102, *E122, *E129, *E104** may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Gold lustre dust colours: E171, E172 (All flavours)